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7.15am 

Prime/Stuff (live)

Sat 9 Sept

FRA NZLvs

Bordeaux

1.30am 
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Sun 10 Sept.

IRE ROMvs

Paris

4.00am 
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Sun 10 Sept.

AUS GEOvs

Marseille

7.00am
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Sun 10 Sept.

ENG ARGvs
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7.00am 
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Fri 14 Sept.

FRA URUvs
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7.00am 

Sky

Sun 7 Sept.

IRE TONvs

Nice

3.45am 
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Sun 17 Sept.

WAL PORvs

Bordeaux

1.00am 

Sky

Sun 17 Sept.
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3.45am 
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Thu 21 Sept.

ITA URUvs
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8.00am 
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Sun 24 Sept.
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12.00am
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Sun 24 Sept.
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3.45am
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Sat 23 Sept.
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4.45am 
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Thu 28 Sept.

URU NAMvs

Lille

8.00am 
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Sun 1 Oct.
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Sun 1 Oct.
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Fri 29 Sept.

JPN SAMvs

Lyon

8.00am 

Prime/Stuff (delay)
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WAL GEOvs
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Sun 8 Oct.

ENG SAMvs
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Sat 9 Sept.

ITA NAMvs
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3.45am 
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Mon 11 Sept.

RSA SCOvs

Bordeaux

7.00am 

Sky

Mon 11 Sept.

WAL FIJIvs

Toulouse

11.00pm
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Sun 10 Sept.

JPN CHIvs

Toulouse

7.00am 

Prime/Stuff (delay)

Sat 16 Sept.

NZL NAMvs

Bordeaux

1.00am 

Sky

Mon 18 Sept.

RSA ROMvs

Saint-Étienne

3.45am 
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Mon 18 Sept.

AUS FIJIvs

Nice

7.00am

Sky

Mon 18 Sept.

ENG JPNvs

Marseille

7.00am 

Sky

Fri 22 Sept.

FRA NAMvs

Nice

4.45am 

Sky

Mon 25 Sept.

SCO TONvs

Lyon

8.00am 

Sky

Mon 25 Sept.

WAL AUSvs

Lille

4.45am

Sky

Sun 24 Sept.

ENG CHIvs

Lyon

8.00am 

Prime/Stuff (delay)

Sat 30 Sept.

NZL ITAvs
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8.00am 

Sky

Mon 2 Oct.

RSA TONvs

Saint-Étienne

4.45am 

Sky

Mon 2 Oct.
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Sun 1 Oct.

ARG CHIvs
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8.00am 
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Sat 7 Oct.

FRA ITAvs

Lille
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Mon 9 Oct.
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Mon 9 Oct.

FIJI PORvs

Nantes

12.00am 

Sky

Mon 9 Oct.

JPN ARGvs

More coverage at  
rnz.co.nz/rwc

Pool gamesWorld Cup World Cup 
2023 France2023 France

France
FRA 3rd ↑↓↑↑↑

New Zealand
NZL 4th ↑↑↑↑↓

Italy
ITA 13th ↓↓↓↑↑

Uruguay
URU 17th ↓↑↓↑↑

Namibia
NAM 21st ↓↑↓↑

Ireland
IRE 1st ↑↑↑↑↑

South Africa
RSA 2nd ↓↑↑↑↑

Scotland
SCO 5th ↑↑↑↓↑

Tonga
TON 15th ↓↓↓↑↑

Romania
ROM 19th ↓↑↓↓↓

Fiji
FIJI 7th ↑↑↑↓↑

Australia
AUS 9th ↓↓↓↓↓

Wales
WAL 10th ↑↓↑↓↓

Georgia
GEO 11th ↑↑↑↑↓

Portugal
POR 16th ↑↑↓↑↓

Argentina
ARG 6th ↓↑↓↓↑

England
ENG 8th ↓↓↑↓↓

Japan
JPN 14th ↓↓↑↓↓

Samoa
SAM 12th ↑↑↓↑↓

Chile
CHI 22nd ↑↓↓↓↓

All times and dates are NZ time. All matches live on Sky, free to 
air live and delayed games noted.

Team form guides show the world ranking at start of tournament 
and last five results (most recent on right).

�st  → QF 4 
2nd → QF 2

�st  → QF 2 
2nd → QF 4

�st  → QF 1 
2nd → QF 3

�st  → QF 3 
2nd → QF 1



More coverage at  
rnz.co.nz/rwc

Knockout gamesWorld Cup World Cup 
2023 France2023 France

Marseille

4.00am

Prime/Stuff (delay)

Sun 15 Oct.

vs

Winner 
Pool C

Runner-up  
Pool D

Winner 
Quarter-final 1

Winner  
Quarter-final 2

Winner 
Quarter-final 3

Runner-up  
Quarter-final 4

Runner-up  
Semi-final 2

Paris

8.00am

Prime/Stuff (live)

Sun 29 Oct.

vs

Runner-up 
Semi-final 1

Winner 
Semi-final 1

Winner  
Semi-final 2

Paris

8.00am

Prime/Stuff (live)

Mon 16 Oct.

vs

Winner 
Pool A

Runner-up  
Pool B

Marseille

4.00am

Prime/Stuff (delay)

Mon 16 Oct.

vs

Winner 
Pool D

Runner-up  
Pool C

Paris

8.00am

Prime/Stuff (live)

Sun 15 Oct.

vs

Winner 
Pool B

Runner-up  
Pool A

QUARTER-FINAL 1 QUARTER-FINAL 2 QUARTER-FINAL 3

Paris

8.00am

Prime/Stuff (live)

Sun 22 Oct.

vs

SEMI-FINAL 2

Paris

8.00am

Prime/Stuff (live)

Sat 28 Oct.

vs

BRONZE FINAL

FINAL

Paris

8.00am

Prime/Stuff (delay)

Sat 21 Oct.

vs

SEMI-FINAL 1

QUARTER-FINAL 4

All times and dates are NZ time. All matches live on Sky, free to 
air live and delayed games noted.


